PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoki SAWAWATARI	07/29/2013
Kouichi KURODA	07/29/2013
Hitoshi SUWABE	07/29/2013
Masaki UEYAMA	07/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14006156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035049415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 510
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

Oignature.	PATENT
Signature:	/Christopher W. Brody/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12143-0041

REEL: 031240 FRAME: 0728

14006

Date:	09/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ass1#page1.tif source=ass1#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031240 FRAME: 0729

Docket No:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignmen	t of the following rights, tit	le and interest:		
☐ United Sta	ates of America rights, title	and interest in the in	vention	
Foreign rig	ghts, title and interest in th	e invention		
	International Application No. PCT/JP2012/057041			
Date of Fil	ing: March 19, 2012			
	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on			
	ites Patent Application Se			
	ing:			
Title of the Invent	ion: AUSTENITIC ALLO	Y PIPE AND METHO	D FOR PROD	UCING THE SAME
Inventors (Assignors)	SAWAWATARI I	Naoki, KURODA Kot asaki	ıichi, SUWAB	E Hitoshi,
Assignee(s):		& SUMITOMO META 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku JAPAN		TION
Whereas, we, the Invention identified above referred to as "Invention	ne above-identified Inventors we and described in the abov ");	s, have invented certain re-identified patent appli	new and useful cation(s) and/or	improvements in the patent(s) (hereinafter
And, whereas widentified assignee;	e desire to assign our above	e-identified rights, title a	nd interest in the	Invention to the above-
Now, this indent acknowledged;	ture witnesseth, that for good	d and valuable consider	ation, the receipt	twhereof is hereby
applications(s) as identificand to any and all Letter in and to any and all reist and other benefits accru	gn, sell and transfer our abored above, including any divise Patent of the United States and reexaminations thing or to accrue to us with reates, unto said Assignee.	isions, continuations, ar s, which may be granted ereof, and in and to any	nd continuations- d or have grante and all priority r	in-part thereof, and in d for said Invention, and ights, Convention rights,
	authorize and request the Co lich may issue for said Inven			
for filing divisions, contir reissue or reissues of ar	agree to sign and execute all uations and continuations-in by Letters Patent which may me to time require and prepa	n-part of said application be granted for my afore	for patent, and/	or, for obtaining any
Naoku S Signature: SAWAWA	mawalaze TARI, Naoki	Date	July 29,	2013
Korvichi Ku Signature: KURODA	vroda	-	July 29,	2013
Signature, KURCIDA	NOLICH	Date		

PATENT REEL: 031240 FRAME: 0730

_			
Doc	kat	No.	

Page 2 of 2

Signature: SUWABE, Hitoshi

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 031240 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 09/19/2013